Esté es un anuncio de que sus tarifas pueden cambiar.
Para mas detalles en espaiiol llame
al 1-800-311-7343.

NOTIFICATION OF APPLICATION
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY'S REQUEST
TO INCREASE ELECTRIC RATES
APPLICATION A.22-05-003

WHY AM | RECEIVING THIS NOTICE?
On May 2, 2022, San Diego Gas & Electric Company (SDG&E®) filed
its application requesting approval for an overall increase in rates
for funding of the 2023-2027 Demand Response (DR) portfolio
(A.22-05-003) with the California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC).

If approved, these programs would be implemented over a
five-year program cycle of 2023-2027. SDG&E is requesting

the authority to spend up to $172.3 million during the 2023-

2027 program cycle to design and implement a portfolio of

DR programs.' SDG&E is also requesting the funds spent, up to

the maximum approved by the CPUC, be recorded to existing
regulatory accounts and recovered annually in electric distribution
rates starting January 1, 2023.

WHY IS SDG&E REQUESTING THIS RATE INCREASE?
Demand Response programs motivate electric customers through
financial incentives to reduce their electric usage during high-demand
periods and/or shift electric usage to other periods when electric
demand is lower. Reducing peak electric loads helps improve reliability
of the electric system and helps keep costs down by limiting the need
to purchase electricity when prices spike.

HOW COULD THIS AFFECT MY MONTHLY ELECTRIC RATES?
The current and illustrative electric rates based on SDG&E's
forecasted budget for years 2023-2027 are noted in the tables
below. SDG&E's forecasted budget is $15.8 million in 2023, $22.8
million in 2024, $23.3 million in 2025, $56.6 million in 2026 and
$53.8 million in 2027. The tables below present the incremental
impact of SDG&E's forecasted budget for years 2023-2027
compared to current effective rates for proposed 2023 and
year-over-year impacts thereafter.?

! This amount excludes Franchise Fees and Uncollectables (FF&U).
2 Current rates effective 1/1/2022 per Advice Letters (ALs) 3928-E, 3928-E-A, 3928-E-B.

(Continued inside)
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2023 2025 2027
Current  Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed
Rates Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate
(1/1/2022) 2023 Increase 2024 2025 Decrease 2026 2027 Decrease
Customer Class ¢/kWh ¢/kWh ¢ % Customer Class ¢/kWh ¢/kWh ¢ % Customer Class ¢/kWh ¢/kWh ¢ %
(@ (b) ©) (d) (e) (@ (b) ©) (d) (e) @ (b) () (d) (e)

Residential 34.523 34.543 0.020 0.06% Residential 34.605 34.597 (0.008) (0.02)% Residential 34.839 34.819 (0.020) (0.06)%
Small Commercial 32.239 32.253 0.014 0.04% Small Commercial 32.299 32.292 (0.007) (0.02)% Small Commercial 32.471 32.456 (0.015) (0.05)%
Med & Lg Commercial/Industrial  29.113 29.124 0.011 0.04% Med & Lg Commercial/Industrial  29.167 29.161 (0.006) (0.02)% Med & Lg Commercial/Industrial  29.329  29.316 (0.013) (0.04)%
Agriculture 23.165  23.180 0.015 0.06% Agriculture 23.226  23.219 (0.007) (0.03)% Agriculture 23.397 23.383 (0.014) (0.06)%
Street Lighting 29.009  29.032 0.023 0.08% Street Lighting 29.092 29.084 (0.008) (0.03)% Street Lighting 29.320 29.301 (0.019) (0.06)%
System Total 31.059 31.073 0.014 0.05% System Total 31.122  31.115 (0.007) (0.02)% System Total 31.309 31.293 (0.016) (0.05)%
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2024 2026
Proposed  Proposed Proposed  Proposed

Rate Rate Rate Rate

2023 2024 Increase 2025 2026 Increase
Customer Class ¢/kWh ¢/kWh ¢ % Customer Class ¢/kWh ¢/kWh ¢ %

@ (b) () (d) (e) @ (b) () (d) (e)

Residential 34.543 34.605 0.062 0.18% Residential 34.597 34.839 0.242 0.70%
Small Commercial 32.253 32.299 0.046 0.14% Small Commercial 32.292 32.471 0.179 0.55%
Med & Lg Commercial/Industrial  29.124  29.167 0.043 0.15% Med & Lg Commercial/Industrial ~ 29.161 29.329 0.168 0.58%
Agriculture 23.180 23.226 0.046 0.20% Agriculture 23.219 23.397 0.178 0.77%
Street Lighting 29.032 29.092 0.060 0.21% Street Lighting 29.084  29.320 0.236 0.81%
System Total 31.073 31.122 0.049 0.16% System Total 31.115 31.309 0.194 0.62%

HOW DOES THE REST OF THIS PROCESS WORK?

This application will be assigned to a CPUC Administrative Law
Judge, who will consider proposals and evidence presented during
the formal hearing process. The Administrative Law Judge will issue
a proposed decision that may adopt SDG&E's application, modify

it or deny it. Any CPUC Commissioner may sponsor an alternate
decision with a different outcome. The proposed decision, and any
alternate decisions, will be discussed and voted upon by the CPUC
Commissioners at a public CPUC Voting Meeting.

Parties to the proceeding may review SDG&E's application, including
the Public Advocates Office. The Public Advocates Office is an
independent consumer advocate within the CPUC that represents
customers to obtain the lowest possible rate for service consistent
with reliable and safe service levels. For more information

about the Public Advocates Office, please call 1-415-703-1584,

email PublicAdvocatesOffice@cpuc.ca.gov or visit
PublicAdvocates.cpuc.ca.gov.



WHERE CAN | GET MORE INFORMATION?
Contact SDG&E

¢ Email: TSchavrien@sdge.com

¢ Mail: Todd Schavrien
Case Administrator for SDG&E
8330 Century Park Court, San Diego, CA 92123

¢ A copy of the Application and any related
documents may also be reviewed at
www.sdge.com/rates-and-requlations/proceedings.

Contact CPUC

Please visit apps.cpuc.ca.gov/c/A2205003 to submit a
comment about this proceeding on the CPUC Docket Card.
Here you can also view documents and other public comments
related to this proceeding.

Your participation by providing your thoughts on SDG&E's
request can help the CPUC make an informed decision.

If you have questions about CPUC processes, you may contact
the CPUC's Public Advisor's Office at:

Phone: 1-866-849-8390 (toll-free) or 1-415-703-2074
Email: Public.Advisor@cpuc.ca.gov

Mail: CPUC Public Advisor's Office
505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102

Please reference Application A.22-05-003 in any
communications you have with the CPUC regarding this matter.
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